
==============================================================================================
       <<< *    18. FÖSCHBER RADWEGLAUF  **  2. Lauf zum AUSDAUER-CUP-2020    * >>>
       <<< *         Ausrichter:  TuS Fischbacherhütte  **  29.02.2020        * >>>
==============================================================================================

[ Bambini * 300m * 14.00 Uhr ]          
   1 |  1.BAMM |     1:04      74  CHRIS MOSCHOS              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2014 
   2 |  2.BAMM |     1:08      71  WILLIAM ARNOLD             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2013 
   3 |  3.BAMM |     1:17      72  LASSE GERSEMSKY            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2014 
   4 |  4.BAMM |     1:19     237  JONATHAN RUNKEL            KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
   5 |  1.BAMW |     1:21     250  FINYA KOSSMANN             KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
   6 |  5.BAMM |     1:24      77  NICLAS KAßEL                                        0  2014 
   7 |  6.BAMM |     1:26     245  NILS HEUPEL                KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   8 |  2.BAMW |     1:26     248  MILA WÄSCHENBACH           KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   9 |  7.BAMM |     1:28     238  PHILEAS WLACHOPOLUS        KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  10 |  8.BAMM |     1:29      73  JULIUS MEYER               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2014 
  11 |  9.BAMM |     1:32     247  JONATHAN BUTTGEREIT        KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  12 |  3.BAMW |     1:33     241  FLORENTINA DIETZEL         KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  13 |  4.BAMW |     1:34     246  MARIA AZIZI                KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  14 | 10.BAMM |     1:35     244  LUKE KLEIN                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  15 |  5.BAMW |     1:37     240  VICTORIA MICHEL            KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
  16 |  6.BAMW |     1:39      75  MAYA SURBER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 0  2013 
  17 |  7.BAMW |     1:39      81  AMIRA HENNE                SG WENDEN            WEN 0  2015 
  18 | 11.BAMM |     1:41     236  PIET KRÄMER                KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  19 |  8.BAMW |     1:44     239  ELLA KLEIN                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
  20 |  9.BAMW |     1:54     249  LINA ÜBACH                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
  21 | 12.BAMM |     1:54     243  LEON KLEIN                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  22 | 13.BAMM |     1:55     235  SAMIR ZAMZAM               KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 

>>> [BAMW ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (W)  (JAHRGANG 2013/JÜNGER)
   1     1:21     250  FINYA KOSSMANN             KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
   2     1:26     248  MILA WÄSCHENBACH           KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   3     1:33     241  FLORENTINA DIETZEL         KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   4     1:34     246  MARIA AZIZI                KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   5     1:37     240  VICTORIA MICHEL            KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
   6     1:39      75  MAYA SURBER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 0  2013 
   7     1:39      81  AMIRA HENNE                SG WENDEN            WEN 0  2015 
   8     1:44     239  ELLA KLEIN                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
   9     1:54     249  LINA ÜBACH                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 

>>> [BAMM ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (M)  (JAHRGANG 2013/JÜNGER)
   1     1:04      74  CHRIS MOSCHOS              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2014 
   2     1:08      71  WILLIAM ARNOLD             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2013 
   3     1:17      72  LASSE GERSEMSKY            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2014 
   4     1:19     237  JONATHAN RUNKEL            KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 
   5     1:24      77  NICLAS KAßEL                                        0  2014 
   6     1:26     245  NILS HEUPEL                KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   7     1:28     238  PHILEAS WLACHOPOLUS        KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
   8     1:29      73  JULIUS MEYER               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  0  2014 
   9     1:32     247  JONATHAN BUTTGEREIT        KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  10     1:35     244  LUKE KLEIN                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  11     1:41     236  PIET KRÄMER                KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  12     1:54     243  LEON KLEIN                 KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2014 
  13     1:55     235  SAMIR ZAMZAM               KOMMUN.KITA NIEDERF. KOM 0  2013 

 Schüler * 1000m * 14.05 Uhr ]         
   1 |  1.M14  |     3:32      68  FINN WEBER                 TV OLPE              OLP 1  2006 
   2 |  1.M13  |     3:35      25  PAUL GROßE GEHLING         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
   3 |  1.M15  |     3:36      61  JULIUS SEMDER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2005 
   4 |  1.M12  |     3:37      19  SIMON RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2008 
   5 |  2.M13  |     3:46      18  ELIJA NOEL EUTENEUER       DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2007 
   6 |  2.M12  |     3:48      76  VICO LAMPRECHT             TV OLPE                  1  2008 
   7 |  3.M12  |     3:48      64  TILL ZABEL                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2008 
   8 |  1.M11  |     3:49      45  JULIEN KLEIN               TUS DEUZ             DEU 1  2009 
   9 |  2.M11  |     3:53       3  LASSE BERTELMANN           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
  10 |  1.M10  |     3:54     234  MALTE GERSEMSKY            TUS KAAN MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
  11 |  4.M12  |     3:55      17  JANNIS BECKER              CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV 1  2008 
  12 |  1.M9   |     3:58      62  LEONARD UEBACH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2011 
  13 |  2.M9   |     3:59      23  MATS VAN DER ZWAAG         DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2011 
  14 |  3.M11  |     4:00       1  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
  15 |  2.M10  |     4:01      15  THEO UTSCH                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2010 
  16 |  4.M11  |     4:02      20  DANIEL HALBE               DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2009 
  17 |  3.M13  |     4:06      39  LENNART TRÖPS              TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 1  2007 
  18 |  3.M10  |     4:07      58  PHILIPP MÜNKER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
  19 |  4.M10  |     4:07      83  JULIUS KNIE                DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
  20 |  5.M12  |     4:08      52  LOUIS HONIG                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2008 
  21 |  5.M10  |     4:10      27  THILO RETTLER              SC FRETTER           FR  1  2010 
  22 |  6.M12  |     4:12      47  NIKLAS GROOS               TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH 1  2008 
  23 |  2.M14  |     4:13       6  NECHIRVAN KHALIL           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2006 
  24 |  6.M10  |     4:14      82  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
  25 |  3.M9   |     4:15      85  BEN KIENOLTH               DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2011 
  26 |  7.M10  |     4:16      86  FELIX FÜLLENBACH           DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
  27 |  8.M10  |     4:18      48  LEO AMSTUTZ                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
  28 |  4.M9   |     4:25      55  MATTHIS LAMPE              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2011 
  29 |  4.M13  |     4:28      21  TOM NILIUS                 DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2007 
  30 |  5.M13  |     4:29      40  JANNIS VASSILIADIS         TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 1  2007 
  31 |  5.M11  |     4:31      70  CONRAD GIEBELER                                     1  2009 
  32 |  7.M12  |     4:32       9  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2008 



  33 |  9.M10  |     4:38      46  JANNIK GROOS               TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH 1  2010 
  34 |  1.M8   |     4:41      84  NOEL KLAMMER               DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2012 
  35 |  2.M8   |     4:54      29  JANNE HÄNDEL               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 1  2012 
  36 |  3.M8   |     4:59      87  MAXIMILIAN RULLE           DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2012 
  37 |  4.M8   |     5:01      66  BEN ERMERT                 TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.      1  2012 
  38 |  5.M9   |     5:10      89  CHRISTIAN GOMEV            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN      1  2011 
  39 |  8.M12  |     5:25      57  JUSTUS MELCHER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2008 

>>> [M8   ] KLASSE: KINDER M8  (JAHRGANG 2012/JÜNGER)
   1     4:41      84  NOEL KLAMMER               DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2012 
   2     4:54      29  JANNE HÄNDEL               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 1  2012 
   3     4:59      87  MAXIMILIAN RULLE           DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2012 
   4     5:01      66  BEN ERMERT                 TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.      1  2012 

>>> [M9   ] KLASSE: KINDER M9  (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     3:58      62  LEONARD UEBACH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2011 
   2     3:59      23  MATS VAN DER ZWAAG         DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2011 
   3     4:15      85  BEN KIENOLTH               DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2011 
   4     4:25      55  MATTHIS LAMPE              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2011 
   5     5:10      89  CHRISTIAN GOMEV            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN      1  2011 

>>> [M10  ] KLASSE: KINDER M10 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     3:54     234  MALTE GERSEMSKY            TUS KAAN MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
   2     4:01      15  THEO UTSCH                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2010 
   3     4:07      58  PHILIPP MÜNKER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
   4     4:07      83  JULIUS KNIE                DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
   5     4:10      27  THILO RETTLER              SC FRETTER           FR  1  2010 
   6     4:14      82  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
   7     4:16      86  FELIX FÜLLENBACH           DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
   8     4:18      48  LEO AMSTUTZ                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
   9     4:38      46  JANNIK GROOS               TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH 1  2010 

>>> [M11  ] KLASSE: KINDER M11 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:49      45  JULIEN KLEIN               TUS DEUZ             DEU 1  2009 
   2     3:53       3  LASSE BERTELMANN           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
   3     4:00       1  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
   4     4:02      20  DANIEL HALBE               DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2009 
   5     4:31      70  CONRAD GIEBELER                                     1  2009 

>>> [M12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M12 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:37      19  SIMON RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2008 
   2     3:48      76  VICO LAMPRECHT             TV OLPE                  1  2008 
   3     3:48      64  TILL ZABEL                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2008 
   4     3:55      17  JANNIS BECKER              CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV 1  2008 
   5     4:08      52  LOUIS HONIG                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2008 
   6     4:12      47  NIKLAS GROOS               TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH 1  2008 
   7     4:32       9  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2008 
   8     5:25      57  JUSTUS MELCHER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2008 

>>> [M13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M13 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:35      25  PAUL GROßE GEHLING         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
   2     3:46      18  ELIJA NOEL EUTENEUER       DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2007 
   3     4:06      39  LENNART TRÖPS              TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 1  2007 
   4     4:28      21  TOM NILIUS                 DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2007 
   5     4:29      40  JANNIS VASSILIADIS         TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 1  2007 

>>> [M14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M14 (JAHRGANG 2006)
   1     3:32      68  FINN WEBER                 TV OLPE              OLP 1  2006 
   2     4:13       6  NECHIRVAN KHALIL           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2006 

>>> [M15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M15 (JAHRGANG 2005)
   1     3:36      61  JULIUS SEMDER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2005 

[ Schülerinnen * 1000m * 14.15 Uhr ]    
   1 |  1.W13  |     3:32      13  LINA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2007 
   2 |  1.W12  |     3:32      35  LEA FISCHER                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2008 
   3 |  2.W13  |     3:42      32  LENA KINDOPP               SKICLUB OLPE         OL  2  2007 
   4 |  1.W15  |     3:45      88  PIA WITTSTAMM              SG WENDEN            WEN 2  2005 
   5 |  2.W12  |     3:54      36  GRETA FUCHS                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2008 
   6 |  1.W11  |     3:59      67  AMELIE SCHIMMELPFENNIG     TV ALLENBACH         ALL 2  2009 
   7 |  3.W12  |     4:02      38  MAJA LANGENBACH            TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2008 
   8 |  3.W13  |     4:03      28  CHIARA SOMMER              SG SIEG              S11 2  2007 
   9 |  4.W12  |     4:04      33  DARIA POPOV                SKICLUB OLPE         OL  2  2008 
  10 |  2.W15  |     4:08      10  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2005 
  11 |  4.W13  |     4:10      56  ISABELL MAIER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2007 
  12 |  1.W10  |     4:11      22  ZOE PAGE                   DJK HERDORF          HER 2  2010 
  13 |  5.W12  |     4:12      50  JOSEFINE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
  14 |  2.W11  |     4:13      65  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2009 
  15 |  3.W11  |     4:14      11  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
  16 |  1.W14  |     4:15      51  MATHILDE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2006 
  17 |  4.W11  |     4:16      14  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
  18 |  5.W11  |     4:16      69  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         VFB WISSEN           WIS 2  2009 
  19 |  2.W10  |     4:17      31  HANNA SCHMIDT              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2010 
  20 |  3.W10  |     4:23      41  MAYA VASSILIADIS           TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2010 
  21 |  5.W13  |     4:23      90  KIM PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG       2  2007 
  22 |  4.W10  |     4:24      91  THEA THESS                 WEIDENAU                 2  2010 
  23 |  6.W12  |     4:29      59  EMILIA ÖRTER               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
  24 |  1.W9   |     4:31      78  LILLI MALIN KAßEL          TV66 NIEDERFISCHBACH     2  2011 
  25 |  2.W9   |     4:33       8  TIALDA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 



  26 |  1.W8   |     4:36      12  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
  27 |  5.W10  |     4:37      34  EMMI WEBER                 SKICLUB OLPE         OL  2  2010 
  28 |  3.W9   |     4:38       4  HANNE GIEBELER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
  29 |  6.W11  |     4:47      30  SMILLA HÄNDEL              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2009 
  30 |  2.W14  |     4:50      80  MARIE LUX                  TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS 2  2006 
  31 |  4.W9   |     4:51      53  NELE HONIG                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2011 
  32 |  7.W12  |     4:54      49  LILLI BRAAS                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
  33 |  5.W9   |     4:54      43  JOHANNA BUTTGEREIT         TTC HARBACH          HAR 2  2011 
  34 |  2.W8   |     5:02       2  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
  35 |  6.W9   |     5:12      44  KATHARINA BUTTGEREIT       TTC HARBACH          HAR 2  2011 
  36 |  3.W14  |     5:18      79  LEA KÖLSCH                 TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS 2  2006 
  37 |  7.W11  |     5:36      54  JOHANNA LAMPE              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2009 
  38 |  3.W8   |     6:17      92  GRETA VON HARLESSEM        RSV OSTHELDEN            2  2012 

>>> [W8   ] KLASSE: KINDER W8  (JAHRGANG 2012/JÜNGER)
   1     4:36      12  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
   2     5:02       2  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
   3     6:17      92  GRETA VON HARLESSEM        RSV OSTHELDEN            2  2012 

>>> [W9   ] KLASSE: KINDER W9  (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     4:31      78  LILLI MALIN KAßEL          TV66 NIEDERFISCHBACH     2  2011 
   2     4:33       8  TIALDA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
   3     4:38       4  HANNE GIEBELER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
   4     4:51      53  NELE HONIG                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2011 
   5     4:54      43  JOHANNA BUTTGEREIT         TTC HARBACH          HAR 2  2011 
   6     5:12      44  KATHARINA BUTTGEREIT       TTC HARBACH          HAR 2  2011 

>>> [W10  ] KLASSE: KINDER W10 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     4:11      22  ZOE PAGE                   DJK HERDORF          HER 2  2010 
   2     4:17      31  HANNA SCHMIDT              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2010 
   3     4:23      41  MAYA VASSILIADIS           TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2010 
   4     4:24      91  THEA THESS                 WEIDENAU                 2  2010 
   5     4:37      34  EMMI WEBER                 SKICLUB OLPE         OL  2  2010 

>>> [W11  ] KLASSE: KINDER W11 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:59      67  AMELIE SCHIMMELPFENNIG     TV ALLENBACH         ALL 2  2009 
   2     4:13      65  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2009 
   3     4:14      11  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
   4     4:16      14  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
   5     4:16      69  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         VFB WISSEN           WIS 2  2009 
   6     4:47      30  SMILLA HÄNDEL              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2009 
   7     5:36      54  JOHANNA LAMPE              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2009 

>>> [W12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W12 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:32      35  LEA FISCHER                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2008 
   2     3:54      36  GRETA FUCHS                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2008 
   3     4:02      38  MAJA LANGENBACH            TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI 2  2008 
   4     4:04      33  DARIA POPOV                SKICLUB OLPE         OL  2  2008 
   5     4:12      50  JOSEFINE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
   6     4:29      59  EMILIA ÖRTER               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
   7     4:54      49  LILLI BRAAS                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 

>>> [W13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W13 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:32      13  LINA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2007 
   2     3:42      32  LENA KINDOPP               SKICLUB OLPE         OL  2  2007 
   3     4:03      28  CHIARA SOMMER              SG SIEG              S11 2  2007 
   4     4:10      56  ISABELL MAIER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2007 
   5     4:23      90  KIM PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG       2  2007 

>>> [W14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W14 (JAHRGANG 2006)
   1     4:15      51  MATHILDE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2006 
   2     4:50      80  MARIE LUX                  TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS 2  2006 
   3     5:18      79  LEA KÖLSCH                 TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS 2  2006 

>>> [W15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W15 (JAHRGANG 2005)
   1     3:45      88  PIA WITTSTAMM              SG WENDEN            WEN 2  2005 
   2     4:08      10  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2005 

[ Schüler/Jugend/Jedermann 5km * 14.35] 
   1 |  1.5MJED|    17:02     670  JONAS FRENSCH              LG KINDELSBERG KREU         2000 
   2 |  2.5MJED|    17:03     624  PASCAL FRIEDHOFF           TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1984 
   3 |  3.5MJED|    17:05     653  ALEXANDER HENNE            SG WENDEN            WEN    1985 
   4 |  4.5MJED|    17:45     621  ALEXANDER HOFFMANN         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1986 
   5 |  5.5MJED|    18:32     623  FLORIAN SCHNEIDER          LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1979 
   6 |  1.5WU18|    18:35     622  INGA SAUER                 LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    2003 
   7 |  6.5MJED|    18:36     656  JOHANNES DIEDERSHAGEN      SG WESTERWALD               1990 
   8 |  1.5MU18|    19:01     607  NIKOLAS DECKER             BERGNEUSTADT                2004 
   9 |  7.5MJED|    19:37     634  JOHANNES GRUBER            TVE NETPHEN          NET    1991 
  10 |  8.5MJED|    19:40     625  KONSTANTIN WILL            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1988 
  11 |  2.5MU18|    19:53     637  RENE GUDERNATSCH           VFL WEHBACH          WEH    2003 
  12 |  9.5MJED|    19:58     666  TIMO WIED                  SEELBACH                    1999 
  13 |  3.5MU18|    20:07     605  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2004 
  14 |  4.5MU18|    20:22     659  PAUL DAAMEN                EJOT TEAM TV BUSCHH         2003 
  15 | 10.5MJED|    20:28     660  MARCUS MÜERMANN            TUS FERNDORF         FER    1982 
  16 | 11.5MJED|    20:37     664  TOBIAS FLÜGEL              LG SIEG                     1994 
  17 |  1.5WJED|    20:39     617  LAURA WEIGEL               EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2000 
  18 |  5.5MU18|    20:47     636  JONATHAN NIX               VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    2003 



  19 | 12.5MJED|    20:51     619  ANDREAS KROLL              LCO EDENKOBEN               1976 
  20 |  2.5WJED|    21:18     651  REBECCA HUCKESTEIN         SG WENDEN            WEN    1993 
  21 |  3.5WJED|    21:22     629  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1978 
  22 | 13.5MJED|    21:26     671  DANIEL POPPE               SG WENDEN            WEN    1979 
  23 |  4.5WJED|    21:32     667  LIV BEHLE                  SG WENDEN            WEN    1997 
  24 | 14.5MJED|    21:34     645  TIM WERTHEBACH                                         1981 
  25 |  1.5MU16|    21:41     603  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
  26 | 15.5MJED|    21:50     673  RALF NGUYEN                TV LAASPHE                  1984 
  27 |  2.5MU16|    21:52     613  SILAS ANDRICK              EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2006 
  28 |  5.5WJED|    21:57     672  JOHLANDA TABEHA ESPETER    TV LAASPHE                  1997 
  29 | 16.5MJED|    22:02     633  MANUEL STRACK              TV LAASPHE           LAA    1981 
  30 | 17.5MJED|    22:12     650  MARCUS ESCHEMANN           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  31 |  3.5MU16|    23:14     602  MIKA BERTELMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
  32 |  6.5WJED|    23:59     615  VANESSA HAYDUL             EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    1993 
  33 | 18.5MJED|    24:30     682  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND            1975 
  34 |  1.5WU20|    24:35     616  MAREN SAUER                EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2001 
  35 |  7.5WJED|    25:07     638  KAROLINE BRITT                                         1995 
  36 | 19.5MJED|    25:08     642  JANNIS OUDE HENGEL                                     1999 
  37 |  6.5MU18|    25:12     657  MARIANO FRITSCH            WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2004 
  38 | 20.5MJED|    25:25     679  MICHAEL JENKE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1962 
  39 | 21.5MJED|    25:43     678  MARCO BEICHLER                                         1987 
  40 |  7.5MU18|    25:55     639  CONSTANTIN GIEBELER                                    2004 
  41 | 22.5MJED|    26:35     648  SCHLEVIS WOUTER            SPRINT-BREDA (NL)           1958 
  42 | 23.5MJED|    26:59     683  DIRK ZÖLLER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
  43 | 24.5MJED|    27:06     658  KLEMENS MUHL               DJK HERDORF          HER    1956 
  44 |  8.5WJED|    27:09     628  MARIE FUCHS                TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1994 
  45 |  9.5WJED|    27:17     652  SONJA CORDES               SV MITTELHOF                1980 
  46 | 25.5MJED|    27:32     654  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL                1953 
  47 |  2.5WU18|    27:51     612  EMILY RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET    2004 
  48 | 10.5WJED|    29:02     606  TANJA LINGELBACH           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1979 
  49 | 11.5WJED|    29:11     681  MELANIE FRIEDRICH          SIEGEN                      1990 
  50 | 12.5WJED|    29:32     669  MELANIE HEYDE              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1979 
  51 | 13.5WJED|    30:19     675  NICOLE GOTTSCHLICH         SIEGEN                      1985 
  52 |  3.5WU18|    30:32     630  HANNAH BRAAS               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     2004 
  53 | 26.5MJED|    30:35     631  HORST GÜNTHER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1960 
  54 | 14.5WJED|    31:14     674  JOHANNA ELEONOH ESPETER    TV LAASPHE                  1991 
  55 | 15.5WJED|    31:29     627  MEIKE LANGENBACH           TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI    1976 
  56 | 27.5MJED|    32:06     610  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1964 
  57 | 16.5WJED|    32:31     663  ANNKRISTIN BEHRENDT        NIEDERNDORF                      
  58 | 17.5WJED|    32:33     655  HEIKE FORSTER              TV 1960  LANGENHOLD         1962 
  59 | 18.5WJED|    32:35     668  INGRID SEIDEL              TV BÜSCHERGRUND             1943 
  60 | 28.5MJED|    32:44     632  FRITZ THELEN               TUS-KAAN MARIENBORN  KM     1950 
  61 | 19.5WJED|    32:57     676  SABINE SÄLZER              LAUF MIT MEL                1975 
  62 | 20.5WJED|    34:15     677  LINDA WEBER                LAUF MIT MEL                1986 
  63 | 21.5WJED|    34:20     609  SARAH BECKER               CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1986 
  64 | 22.5WJED|    34:21     665  DANIELA PANTHEL            WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1981 
  65 | 29.5MJED|    36:02     684  DIRK ROLFES                NINNDORF RUNNER             1967 
  66 | 23.5WJED|    37:03     640  BIRGIT GUDERNATSCH                                     1963 
  67 | 24.5WJED|    37:03     661  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN           WIS    1970 
  68 | 30.5MJED|    37:41     649  MICHAEL UTSCH              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1969 
  69 | 25.5WJED|    40:18     680  DANIELA BRÄUTIGAM          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1981 
  70 | 26.5WJED|    41:15     647  MIES KUIPERS               BREDA                       1958 
  71 | 27.5WJED|    49:06     643  DEBBIE ROTTES                                          1962 
  72 | 28.5WJED|    49:07     662  NICOLE HERLING             NINNDORF RUNNERS            1980 
  73 | 31.5MJED|    50:15     646  ANDREAS NAUROTH            WINGENDORF                  1988 

>>> [5MU16] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U16 (JAHRGANG 2005/JÜNGER)
   1    21:41     603  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
   2    21:52     613  SILAS ANDRICK              EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2006 
   3    23:14     602  MIKA BERTELMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 

>>> [5WU18] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    18:35     622  INGA SAUER                 LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    2003 
   2    27:51     612  EMILY RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET    2004 
   3    30:32     630  HANNAH BRAAS               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     2004 

>>> [5MU18] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    19:01     607  NIKOLAS DECKER             BERGNEUSTADT                2004 
   2    19:53     637  RENE GUDERNATSCH           VFL WEHBACH          WEH    2003 
   3    20:07     605  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2004 
   4    20:22     659  PAUL DAAMEN                EJOT TEAM TV BUSCHH         2003 
   5    20:47     636  JONATHAN NIX               VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    2003 
   6    25:12     657  MARIANO FRITSCH            WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2004 
   7    25:55     639  CONSTANTIN GIEBELER                                    2004 

>>> [5WU20] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2001/2002)
   1    24:35     616  MAREN SAUER                EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2001 

>>> [5WJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (WEIBLICH) 2000 UND ÄLTER
   1    20:39     617  LAURA WEIGEL               EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    2000 
   2    21:18     651  REBECCA HUCKESTEIN         SG WENDEN            WEN    1993 
   3    21:22     629  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1978 
   4    21:32     667  LIV BEHLE                  SG WENDEN            WEN    1997 
   5    21:57     672  JOHLANDA TABEHA ESPETER    TV LAASPHE                  1997 
   6    23:59     615  VANESSA HAYDUL             EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    1993 
   7    25:07     638  KAROLINE BRITT                                         1995 
   8    27:09     628  MARIE FUCHS                TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1994 
   9    27:17     652  SONJA CORDES               SV MITTELHOF                1980 
  10    29:02     606  TANJA LINGELBACH           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1979 



  11    29:11     681  MELANIE FRIEDRICH          SIEGEN                      1990 
  12    29:32     669  MELANIE HEYDE              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1979 
  13    30:19     675  NICOLE GOTTSCHLICH         SIEGEN                      1985 
  14    31:14     674  JOHANNA ELEONOH ESPETER    TV LAASPHE                  1991 
  15    31:29     627  MEIKE LANGENBACH           TRITEAM SIEGERLAND   TRI    1976 
  16    32:31     663  ANNKRISTIN BEHRENDT        NIEDERNDORF                      
  17    32:33     655  HEIKE FORSTER              TV 1960  LANGENHOLD         1962 
  18    32:35     668  INGRID SEIDEL              TV BÜSCHERGRUND             1943 
  19    32:57     676  SABINE SÄLZER              LAUF MIT MEL                1975 
  20    34:15     677  LINDA WEBER                LAUF MIT MEL                1986 
  21    34:20     609  SARAH BECKER               CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1986 
  22    34:21     665  DANIELA PANTHEL            WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1981 
  23    37:03     640  BIRGIT GUDERNATSCH                                     1963 
  24    37:03     661  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN           WIS    1970 
  25    40:18     680  DANIELA BRÄUTIGAM          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1981 
  26    41:15     647  MIES KUIPERS               BREDA                       1958 
  27    49:06     643  DEBBIE ROTTES                                          1962 
  28    49:07     662  NICOLE HERLING             NINNDORF RUNNERS            1980 

>>> [5MJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (MÄNNLICH) 2000 UND ÄLTER
   1    17:02     670  JONAS FRENSCH              LG KINDELSBERG KREU         2000 
   2    17:03     624  PASCAL FRIEDHOFF           TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1984 
   3    17:05     653  ALEXANDER HENNE            SG WENDEN            WEN    1985 
   4    17:45     621  ALEXANDER HOFFMANN         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1986 
   5    18:32     623  FLORIAN SCHNEIDER          LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1979 
   6    18:36     656  JOHANNES DIEDERSHAGEN      SG WESTERWALD               1990 
   7    19:37     634  JOHANNES GRUBER            TVE NETPHEN          NET    1991 
   8    19:40     625  KONSTANTIN WILL            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1988 
   9    19:58     666  TIMO WIED                  SEELBACH                    1999 
  10    20:28     660  MARCUS MÜERMANN            TUS FERNDORF         FER    1982 
  11    20:37     664  TOBIAS FLÜGEL              LG SIEG                     1994 
  12    20:51     619  ANDREAS KROLL              LCO EDENKOBEN               1976 
  13    21:26     671  DANIEL POPPE               SG WENDEN            WEN    1979 
  14    21:34     645  TIM WERTHEBACH                                         1981 
  15    21:50     673  RALF NGUYEN                TV LAASPHE                  1984 
  16    22:02     633  MANUEL STRACK              TV LAASPHE           LAA    1981 
  17    22:12     650  MARCUS ESCHEMANN           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  18    24:30     682  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND            1975 
  19    25:08     642  JANNIS OUDE HENGEL                                     1999 
  20    25:25     679  MICHAEL JENKE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1962 
  21    25:43     678  MARCO BEICHLER                                         1987 
  22    26:35     648  SCHLEVIS WOUTER            SPRINT-BREDA (NL)           1958 
  23    26:59     683  DIRK ZÖLLER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
  24    27:06     658  KLEMENS MUHL               DJK HERDORF          HER    1956 
  25    27:32     654  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL                1953 
  26    30:35     631  HORST GÜNTHER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1960 
  27    32:06     610  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1964 
  28    32:44     632  FRITZ THELEN               TUS-KAAN MARIENBORN  KM     1950 
  29    36:02     684  DIRK ROLFES                NINNDORF RUNNER             1967 
  30    37:41     649  MICHAEL UTSCH              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1969 
  31    50:15     646  ANDREAS NAUROTH            WINGENDORF                  1988 

[ Jugend,Frauen,Männer * 10km * 14.30 ] 
   1 |  1.M35  |    30:55     372  SIMON HUCKESTEIN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1985 
   2 |  1.M30  |    32:08     338  JOSEPH MWAISUMO            LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1988 
   3 |  2.M30  |    34:17      12  TOBIAS LAUTWEIN            SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   4 |  1.M40  |    34:53     382  VIKTOR HORCH               TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
   5 |  1.MHK  |    35:30     136  DOMINIK WEISE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1995 
   6 |  3.M30  |    36:41     200  PHILIPP HEINZ              BURBACH                     1986 
   7 |  1.M50  |    36:45      33  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
   8 |  4.M30  |    36:47     269  FELIX GRABOLLE             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1990 
   9 |  1.M45  |    37:03      64  ANDREAS GERTZ              LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1974 
  10 |  2.M35  |    37:08     379  ANNO DALLMANN              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1985 
  11 |  3.M35  |    37:28       4  RENE METZGER               DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1985 
  12 |  2.M40  |    38:00     405  ALEXANDER WASSMANN         TUS DEUZ             DEU    1979 
  13 |  5.M30  |    38:01     303  IMMANUEL DAVID BARKHOLZ    SG WENDEN            WEN    1989 
  14 |  1.WHK  |    38:07      19  JUDITH HACKER              SG WENDEN            WEN    1994 
  15 |  4.M35  |    38:08      27  THOMAS LORSBACH            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1983 
  16 |  3.M40  |    38:09     408  PATRICK DR. LÖHR           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
  17 |  4.M40  |    38:15      32  THOMAS SCHÖNAUER           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
  18 |  2.MHK  |    38:18     193  OLIVER BOLDT               TV KREUZTAL                 1997 
  19 |  6.M30  |    38:19     317  JULIAN GÖBEL               SC RÜCKERSHAUSEN     RUE    1988 
  20 |  7.M30  |    38:19     377  DANIEL SALBACH             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1989 
  21 |  5.M40  |    38:38      29  ALEKSEI NESTEROV           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
  22 |  3.MHK  |    39:06      74  JEAN ALESSANDRO KÖHLER     NEUNKIRCHEN                 1995 
  23 |  2.M45  |    39:07     185  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX.DE                   1975 
  24 |  4.MHK  |    39:08     415  NICOLAS RIEDEL             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1999 
  25 |  5.M35  |    39:09     222  CHRISTIAN JUNG             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1981 
  26 |  3.M45  |    39:16     181  SASCHA SÖHNGEN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1974 
  27 |  6.M35  |    39:17     397  MATTHIAS STAHL             BASALTKÖPPE TEGI RUN        1984 
  28 |  8.M30  |    39:22      46  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1989 
  29 |  9.M30  |    39:44      24  JANNIK AX                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    1990 
  30 |  5.MHK  |    39:47     274  JONAS KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1999 
  31 |  6.M40  |    39:51     406  PATRICK HÜBNER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  32 |  1.M55  |    39:52     417  THOMAS GRELL               BSG SPARKASSE SIEGEN        1965 
  33 |  7.M35  |    39:54     389  MATTHIAS RINK              SG WENDEN            WEN    1982 
  34 |  4.M45  |    40:07     348  MICHAEL SCHULZ             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1973 
  35 |  8.M35  |    40:12     330  BENJAMIN KLÖCKNER          DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1983 



  36 |  1.MU20 |    40:34     103  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2001 
  37 |  1.M60  |    40:36     216  FRANK FORSTER              LAG SIEGEN                  1960 
  38 |  5.M45  |    40:43     153  HEIKO MAHLE                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1972 
  39 | 10.M30  |    40:46     122  TIM-OLIVER KÖLSCH          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1988 
  40 |  1.W30  |    40:46     374  SANDRA CLEMENS             SG WENDEN            WEN    1989 
  41 | 11.M30  |    40:47     360  FLORIAN ZILZ               DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1988 
  42 |  2.W30  |    40:47     375  STEFFI OSTHOFF             SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
  43 |  7.M40  |    41:00     130  MARC SCHWAN                SG WESTERWALD        WES    1978 
  44 |  9.M35  |    41:04     313  ANDREAS FINK               RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1985 
  45 | 10.M35  |    41:06     132  ALEXANDER PFAU             SV ADLER DERSCHEN           1984 
  46 | 11.M35  |    41:11       1  PHILIPP RÖDDER             SV MOLZHAIN                 1985 
  47 |  2.M55  |    41:15     173  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    1965 
  48 |  3.M55  |    41:18      21  HOLGER STÖCKMANN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1963 
  49 |  1.W35  |    41:21      82  KERSTIN BUCHWALD           LG SIEG              S1     1984 
  50 |  4.M55  |    41:25     263  ALBERT GRAF                SG WESTERWALD               1962 
  51 |  2.WHK  |    41:25     259  LEA LAUFER                 CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1998 
  52 |  1.W40  |    41:26     376  PETRA HENKEL               TUS DEUZ             DEU    1978 
  53 |  8.M40  |    41:29     307  ALEX BOHN                  TV KREUZTAL          KR1    1980 
  54 |  6.M45  |    41:33     411  JENS RADERMACHER           SG WESTERWALD               1974 
  55 |  5.M55  |    41:58     127  MARTIN TARFELD             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
  56 |  1.W50  |    42:05     395  RAMONA WIED                SG WENDEN            WEN    1970 
  57 |  2.M50  |    42:13     126  RÜDIGER STAHL              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1967 
  58 |  9.M40  |    42:15     401  ANDREAS JUNKER             TRI.SI E.V.                 1979 
  59 |  7.M45  |    42:18     398  OLIVER HAIN                BASALTKÖPPE TEGIRUN         1972 
  60 |  3.WHK  |    42:24     151  VANESSA GÜNTHER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1995 
  61 |  2.W35  |    42:30     400  KATHARINA STINNER                                      1983 
  62 | 12.M35  |    42:32      48  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1984 
  63 | 12.M30  |    42:42     343  JENS RAUPACH               CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1990 
  64 | 13.M35  |    42:48     155  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.  WL     1985 
  65 |  6.M55  |    42:53     251  SIEGFRIED MANDO            SV DICKENDORF               1963 
  66 |  8.M45  |    42:54     312  MARKUS DAUB                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1973 
  67 | 13.M30  |    42:59     246  ANDRE METZGER                                          1990 
  68 |  3.M50  |    43:13     403  ANDRE KOPETZ               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1969 
  69 |  9.M45  |    43:15     419  FRIEDRICH HINDERTHÜR       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
  70 |  4.M50  |    43:16     196  DETLEF KRÜGER                                          1968 
  71 |  1.M65  |    43:20     386  HANS-JÜRGEN LICHTE         DJK BETZDORF         BET         
  72 |  3.W35  |    43:23     156  JULIA ROSENTHAL            TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1981 
  73 |  2.M60  |    43:35      25  HORST GRÜBENER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1960 
  74 |  5.M50  |    43:36     357  MARCUS VON HARLESSEM       RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1968 
  75 | 10.M45  |    43:38     150  MARKUS BRAAS               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1971 
  76 | 14.M35  |    43:39     387  PETER NEBELING             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1983 
  77 |  6.M50  |    43:46     325  ANDREAS HOFFRICHTER        EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    1968 
  78 | 11.M45  |    43:50     381  JOCHEN STOCK               DJK BETZDORF         BET    1971 
  79 | 10.M40  |    43:52      43  MARKUS KRINGE              CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1976 
  80 |  7.M50  |    44:01     105  OLIVER BERG                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
  81 | 14.M30  |    44:02       3  MARCO KÖHLER               ROSENHEIM                   1987 
  82 | 11.M40  |    44:04      36  SEBASTIAN WEBER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
  83 |  2.M65  |    44:08     118  ROLAND JOACHIM HEINE       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1955 
  84 | 12.M45  |    44:31     412  DIRK VETTER                RSV OSTHELDEN               1972 
  85 | 15.M35  |    44:38     163  EUGEN GERINGER             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1981 
  86 |  8.M50  |    44:49     232  MARTIN FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1967 
  87 | 12.M40  |    44:53     102  LARS KLEIN                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  88 | 16.M35  |    44:56      39  DANIEL ARNHOLD             BURBACH                     1982 
  89 |  2.MU20 |    44:58     351  MARC STEMMER               TV OLPE              O      2001 
  90 |  3.W30  |    45:05     125  SONJA SCHNEIDER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1986 
  91 | 13.M45  |    45:27     418  MARTIN BETZ                SUF BETZDORF                1974 
  92 | 14.M45  |    45:38     358  OLIVER WILDER              TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1971 
  93 | 17.M35  |    45:40     164  ARTEM KRAFT                TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1985 
  94 |  9.M50  |    46:08     340  ANDREAS OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
  95 |  4.W35  |    46:12     370  CHRISTINE CORDES           TSG LENNESTADT              1983 
  96 | 13.M40  |    46:17     280  CHRISTIAN WAGNER           VSG ALSDORF                 1976 
  97 |  7.M55  |    46:20      68  MAIK KOHLSCHÜTTER          RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1965 
  98 |  4.WHK  |    46:23     320  HANNA HAFER                TUS DEUZ             DEU    1996 
  99 | 15.M45  |    46:25     177  ENRICO NIX                 VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1975 
 100 | 14.M40  |    46:27     165  ALEXANDER LANG             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1978 
 101 |  2.W50  |    46:31     106  SABINE HOFFMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1969 
 102 | 16.M45  |    46:44     366  SASCHA SCHWARZBACH         RFC AK                      1971 
 103 | 18.M35  |    46:46     100  HANNES GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1984 
 104 |  5.WHK  |    46:51     341  VANESSA OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1996 
 105 |  4.W30  |    46:54     289  TANJA BECKER               TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1989 
 106 | 10.M50  |    47:02     309  ANDREAS BRENNER            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1969 
 106 |  1.W45  |    47:02      40  ANJA BRENNER               WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1972 
 108 |  6.MHK  |    47:14     384  SIMON KÖLSCH               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1997 
 109 |  1.MU18 |    47:30     169  TIMO STEMMER               TV OLPE              OLP    2004 
 110 | 15.M40  |    47:33     385  AXEL VETTER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1979 
 111 |  1.W65  |    47:41     140  ULRIKE WILBRAND            TSG LENNESTADT              1955 
 112 |  1.W60  |    47:48     378  MECHTHILD MUHL             DJK HERDORF          HER    1960 
 113 |  2.W45  |    47:52     175  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN/TEA       WIS    1971 
 114 | 11.M50  |    48:12     184  MICHAEL STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1968 
 115 | 12.M50  |    48:31     399  OLAF GIEBELER              TV BÜSCHERGRUND             1967 
 116 |  5.W35  |    48:34     345  MARTINA REZIC              LG SELIGENSTADT             1982 
 117 |  2.W40  |    48:37      96  JULIA SCHWAN               SG WESTERWALD        WES    1979 
 118 | 16.M40  |    48:51     396  GREGOR LEIFFELS            BTOWN R.C.                  1979 
 119 |  6.WHK  |    48:58     308  ALICIA BRENNER             WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1998 
 120 |  3.W40  |    48:59     231  INGRID FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1976 
 121 |  3.W45  |    49:00     380  CLAUDIA SCHÄFER-DAUB       TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1974 
 122 | 17.M45  |    49:01     327  PETER HORN                 TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1973 
 123 |  4.W40  |    49:04     112  MELANIE WOLF-STEMMLER      ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1976 
 124 |  5.W30  |    49:09     306  ANDREA BIELER              DJK HERDORF          HER    1987 



 125 |  4.W45  |    49:09     111  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFF.     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1971 
 126 | 19.M35  |    49:28     237  ANDREAS DIELMANN           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1983 
 127 |  5.W40  |    49:32     176  CHRISTJANE NIX             VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1979 
 128 |  3.M60  |    49:35     416  REINHARD BECKER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
 129 |  6.W35  |    49:48     101  SABINE KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1982 
 130 | 18.M45  |    49:56     167  ANDREAS STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
 131 | 17.M40  |    50:05     179  JENS EDELMANN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1976 
 132 |  8.M55  |    50:08      94  FRANK NEUHOFF              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1961 
 133 |  7.MHK  |    50:09     236  MATTHIAS BALDUS            SG SIEG DO 18.30            1995 
 134 | 19.M45  |    50:35     166  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. MAN    1974 
 135 | 20.M45  |    50:40     121  CARSTEN KOCZOR             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1972 
 136 |  6.W40  |    50:55     205  NICOLE RICHSTEIN                                       1977 
 137 | 15.M30  |    50:57     226  WAEL MAKDSI                TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1990 
 138 | 13.M50  |    51:00     115  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1967 
 139 |  3.M65  |    51:11     334  BERND LOOCK                SKIFREUNDE HÜTTENTAL        1953 
 140 | 20.M35  |    51:12     324  SVEN HILKENBACH            SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1982 
 141 |  3.W50  |    51:13     271  ANJA BRAAS                 DJK MARIENSTATT             1968 
 142 |  4.M60  |    51:20     131  HEINER SCHMIDT             SIEGEN                      1960 
 143 |  9.M55  |    51:26      52  JÜRGEN STARK               DOG RUNNERS GERMANY         1963 
 144 |  5.W45  |    51:32     390  KATJA MUND-ROSENBAUER                                  1973 
 145 |  4.W50  |    51:34     113  DANIELA-P. BORKENSTEIN     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
 146 | 10.M55  |    51:34     402  RALF HOWE                  ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1964 
 147 | 14.M50  |    51:40     409  MICHAEL WILMES             TUS 08 BILSTEIN             1970 
 148 |  7.WHK  |    51:49     335  ELENA LUX                  DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1993 
 149 |  1.W55  |    51:57      65  SUSANNE HEIN               LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1962 
 150 | 21.M35  |    52:02     159  TIMO LINDINGER             TV DAADEN            DAA    1984 
 151 | 11.M55  |    52:15      84  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN        ROT    1962 
 152 | 15.M50  |    52:20     191  MARKUS NEEB                WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1970 
 153 |  4.M65  |    52:28     117  BODO HEINE                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1951 
 154 |  7.W35  |    52:31     195  SONJA HEDDERICH                                        1981 
 155 | 12.M55  |    52:32     388  WOLFGANG PULTE             LT OLPE                     1965 
 156 | 22.M35  |    52:36     319  OLIVER GRUNAU              SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1984 
 157 |  7.W40  |    52:45     104  SONJA BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
 158 | 23.M35  |    52:48     356  SIMEON UEBACH                                          1983 
 159 |  8.W35  |    52:51     149  KATHARINA GROOS            TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH    1984 
 160 |  8.MHK  |    53:03      42  MICHAEL ERMERT             CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1992 
 161 |  5.M60  |    53:05     224  RALPH BÖHMER               VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1958 
 162 | 21.M45  |    53:10     315  THOMAS GEDIGA              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1971 
 163 |  2.W65  |    53:14     365  HILDEGARD SCHESCHOFF                                   1954 
 164 |  1.M70  |    53:15     220  WALTER DZAAK               FERNDORF                    1949 
 165 |  5.M65  |    53:17      69  BERND HOMMER               SSV EICHELHARDT             1951 
 166 |  5.W50  |    53:21      59  BETTINA BOER               HÜHNERSTALL CREW     HC     1966 
 167 |  6.W50  |    53:23     342  SABINE RAHL                SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1966 
 168 | 22.M45  |    53:26     410  ANDRE BOHLAND              CVJM OBERHEUSLINGEN         1975 
 169 |  9.W35  |    53:40     420  MAGDALENE DONGA-KURC                                   1981 
 170 |  2.W55  |    53:45     383  SIMONE STUFF               SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1965 
 171 | 13.M55  |    53:48     304  HEINZ BARTON               SV DICKENDORF               1963 
 172 | 24.M35  |    54:12     310  CHRISTIAN BRÜNING          EICHEN                      1984 
 173 |  6.M65  |    54:12     344  GERHARD REITMEIER          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
 174 |  6.W45  |    54:21     204  TAMARA PRINZ                                           1972 
 175 | 14.M55  |    54:24     265  MATTHIAS HAMMEN            SG WESTERWALD               1962 
 176 |  7.M65  |    54:35      72  FRANZ JOSEF SCHMIDT        LZ WIPPETAL          WI     1951 
 177 |  8.W40  |    54:41     355  KATJA TSCHIERSCH           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1979 
 178 |  6.W30  |    54:42     413  DESIREE THELEN             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1990 
 179 | 18.M40  |    54:50     391  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 
 180 |  9.W40  |    54:52     321  RENATA HEIL                SSV DAADEN                  1979 
 181 | 15.M55  |    54:54      83  THOMAS HARTMANN            RSVE SIEGEN                 1965 
 182 |  3.W55  |    55:07     316  ULRIKE GIESE               SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1964 
 183 | 10.W35  |    55:17      86  DIANA HEDWIG               SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1983 
 184 | 25.M35  |    55:28     154  MARCO WERTHEBACH           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1981 
 185 |  7.W45  |    55:31     168  BETTINA STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
 186 | 16.M55  |    55:36     333  ROBERT LINDENBECK          IMPULS DAADEN               1962 
 187 |  3.W65  |    55:43     120  BARBARA JÜNGST             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1954 
 188 | 17.M55  |    56:05     114  MICHAEL BÜRGEL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
 189 | 16.M50  |    56:10     363  RALF SCHLÜTER                                          1967 
 190 |  8.M65  |    56:28      51  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1951 
 191 | 23.M45  |    56:37     404  BURKHARD MEYER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1971 
 192 |  2.W60  |    56:45      92  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1957 
 193 | 18.M55  |    56:46     364  MATTHIAS KÜHN              TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1963 
 194 | 11.W35  |    56:53     368  DIANA MÜHLBAUER            DJK MARIENSTATT      MAR    1981 
 195 | 17.M50  |    56:54     369  HARALD KOHLAAS             DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1970 
 196 |  7.W30  |    57:37     160  CHARLOTTE MÜLLER           TV DAADEN            DAA    1987 
 197 | 10.W40  |    57:49     158  JASMIN GRABER              TV DAADEN            DAA    1977 
 198 |  8.W30  |    57:56     147  REBEKKA HIRSCH             TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1990 
 199 | 12.W35  |    57:56      87  EVA MALEIKE-JACOBS         SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1981 
 200 |  9.M65  |    58:21     135  WOLFGANG MÜLLER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1955 
 201 | 10.M65  |    58:40      89  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
 202 |  4.W65  |    58:46     227  CHRISTA SILLER             TVL LANGENHOLDINGHAU        1955 
 203 | 13.W35  |    58:48     350  NEELE STEINWEG             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1984 
 204 | 19.M40  |    59:16     162  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
 205 | 20.M40  |    59:21     329  JENS KLAPPERT              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1976 
 206 |  4.W55  |    59:35     352  HEIKE STRAUCH              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1963 
 207 |  6.M60  |    59:36     332  MATTHIAS LEICHER                                       1958 
 208 | 18.M50  |    59:39     359  STEFAN WILKE               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1966 
 209 |  8.W45  |    59:42     182  SONJA SÖHNGEN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
 210 |  7.W50  |    59:46       5  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 
 211 |  1.W70  |    59:51     393  MARLENE STETTNER           :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1946 
 212 |  8.W50  |    59:53     339  MARTINA OHRNDORF           LT FISCHBACHERBERG   FI1    1969 
 213 |  2.M70  |    59:54     198  KLAUS HUHN                 CVJM SIEGEN                 1948 



 214 | 11.M65  |  1:00:28     373  ECKI JÜNGER                :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1952 
 215 | 11.W40  |  1:00:34     361  ANJA ZIMMER                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1978 
 216 | 26.M35  |  1:00:35     238  STEPHAN HEIDRICH           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1985 
 217 | 19.M50  |  1:00:46      54  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI TEA    1967 
 218 |  1.M80  |  1:01:01     256  WINFRIED KURZE             LT EISERFELD                1939 
 219 |  9.W50  |  1:01:16     301  GABRIELE ALBRECHT          ASC WEISSBACHTAL     WBT    1967 
 219 | 20.M50  |  1:01:16     354  ANDRE ALBRECHT             ASC WEISSBACHTAL     WBT    1966 
 221 |  9.W45  |  1:01:29     300  PETRA THELEN-MEIER         TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1975 
 222 | 12.W40  |  1:01:35     180  JULIA EDELMANN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1978 
 223 | 10.W45  |  1:02:03     183  DANIELA STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
 224 |  5.W55  |  1:02:12     367  MICHAELE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1963 
 225 | 19.M55  |  1:02:26     171  STEPHAN KÜTHE              TVE NETPHEN LT       NET    1962 
 226 | 11.W45  |  1:03:27     322  TINA HEINZ                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1975 
 227 | 10.W50  |  1:03:29      77  MANUELA BLUM               PLITTERSHAGEN               1969 
 228 | 13.W40  |  1:04:20     394  NICOLE GIEBELER            NINNDORF RUNNERS            1979 
 229 | 11.W50  |  1:06:16     314  HEIDI GAST                 SIEGEN                      1968 
 230 |  3.M70  |  1:06:22      71  TIM NETZ                   LT FISCHBACHERBERG   FI1    1950 
 230 |  3.M70  |  1:06:22      70  ULRICH DE HAAN             LT FISCHBACHERBERG   FI1    1947 
 232 |  2.W70  |  1:06:33     248  INGRID EBENER              TG RUDERSDORF               1949 
 233 | 16.M30  |  1:07:43     305  CHRISTIAN BECKER           BUBBA GUMP RUNNING          1987 
 233 | 24.M45  |  1:07:43     146  CHRISTOPH HENSEL           TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1972 
 235 |  3.W60  |  1:08:23     371  KARIN SCHMIDT              SPORTABZEICHEN SIEG         1956 
 236 |  5.W65  |  1:08:44     392  URSULA SCHLABACH           :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1954 
 237 |  8.WHK  |  1:09:24     414  JULIA DECKER               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1994 
 238 | 21.M50  |  1:11:10       2  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 
 239 |  5.M70  |  1:13:55     362  WOLFGANG SCHEFCZYK         TV JAHN SIEGEN       S3     1947 
 240 |  9.W30  |  1:14:41     421  ALESSA VELTEN-ANGLANI      AVA INDIVIDUAL SPORT        1990 

>>> [MU18 ] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2003/JÜNGER)
   1    47:30     169  TIMO STEMMER               TV OLPE              OLP    2004 

>>> [MU20 ] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2001-2002)
   1    40:34     103  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2001 
   2    44:58     351  MARC STEMMER               TV OLPE              O      2001 

>>> [WHK  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN HAUPTKLASSE  (1991 - 2000)
   1    38:07      19  JUDITH HACKER              SG WENDEN            WEN    1994 
   2    41:25     259  LEA LAUFER                 CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1998 
   3    42:24     151  VANESSA GÜNTHER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1995 
   4    46:23     320  HANNA HAFER                TUS DEUZ             DEU    1996 
   5    46:51     341  VANESSA OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1996 
   6    48:58     308  ALICIA BRENNER             WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1998 
   7    51:49     335  ELENA LUX                  DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1993 
   8  1:09:24     414  JULIA DECKER               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1994 

>>> [MHK  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER HAUPTKLASSE  (1991 - 2000)
   1    35:30     136  DOMINIK WEISE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1995 
   2    38:18     193  OLIVER BOLDT               TV KREUZTAL                 1997 
   3    39:06      74  JEAN ALESSANDRO KÖHLER     NEUNKIRCHEN                 1995 
   4    39:08     415  NICOLAS RIEDEL             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1999 
   5    39:47     274  JONAS KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1999 
   6    47:14     384  SIMON KÖLSCH               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1997 
   7    50:09     236  MATTHIAS BALDUS            SG SIEG DO 18.30            1995 
   8    53:03      42  MICHAEL ERMERT             CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1992 

>>> [W30  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 30           (1986 - 1990)
   1    40:46     374  SANDRA CLEMENS             SG WENDEN            WEN    1989 
   2    40:47     375  STEFFI OSTHOFF             SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   3    45:05     125  SONJA SCHNEIDER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1986 
   4    46:54     289  TANJA BECKER               TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1989 
   5    49:09     306  ANDREA BIELER              DJK HERDORF          HER    1987 
   6    54:42     413  DESIREE THELEN             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1990 
   7    57:37     160  CHARLOTTE MÜLLER           TV DAADEN            DAA    1987 
   8    57:56     147  REBEKKA HIRSCH             TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1990 
   9  1:14:41     421  ALESSA VELTEN-ANGLANI      AVA INDIVIDUAL SPORT        1990 

>>> [M30  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 30           (1986 - 1990)
   1    32:08     338  JOSEPH MWAISUMO            LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1988 
   2    34:17      12  TOBIAS LAUTWEIN            SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   3    36:41     200  PHILIPP HEINZ              BURBACH                     1986 
   4    36:47     269  FELIX GRABOLLE             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1990 
   5    38:01     303  IMMANUEL DAVID BARKHOLZ    SG WENDEN            WEN    1989 
   6    38:19     317  JULIAN GÖBEL               SC RÜCKERSHAUSEN     RUE    1988 
   7    38:19     377  DANIEL SALBACH             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1989 
   8    39:22      46  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1989 
   9    39:44      24  JANNIK AX                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    1990 
  10    40:46     122  TIM-OLIVER KÖLSCH          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1988 
  11    40:47     360  FLORIAN ZILZ               DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1988 
  12    42:42     343  JENS RAUPACH               CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1990 
  13    42:59     246  ANDRE METZGER                                          1990 
  14    44:02       3  MARCO KÖHLER               ROSENHEIM                   1987 
  15    50:57     226  WAEL MAKDSI                TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1990 
  16  1:07:43     305  CHRISTIAN BECKER           BUBBA GUMP RUNNING          1987 

>>> [W35  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 35           (1981 - 1985)
   1    41:21      82  KERSTIN BUCHWALD           LG SIEG              S1     1984 
   2    42:30     400  KATHARINA STINNER                                      1983 
   3    43:23     156  JULIA ROSENTHAL            TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1981 
   4    46:12     370  CHRISTINE CORDES           TSG LENNESTADT              1983 



   5    48:34     345  MARTINA REZIC              LG SELIGENSTADT             1982 
   6    49:48     101  SABINE KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1982 
   7    52:31     195  SONJA HEDDERICH                                        1981 
   8    52:51     149  KATHARINA GROOS            TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH    1984 
   9    53:40     420  MAGDALENE DONGA-KURC                                   1981 
  10    55:17      86  DIANA HEDWIG               SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1983 
  11    56:53     368  DIANA MÜHLBAUER            DJK MARIENSTATT      MAR    1981 
  12    57:56      87  EVA MALEIKE-JACOBS         SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1981 
  13    58:48     350  NEELE STEINWEG             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1984 

>>> [M35  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 35           (1981 - 1985)
   1    30:55     372  SIMON HUCKESTEIN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1985 
   2    37:08     379  ANNO DALLMANN              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1985 
   3    37:28       4  RENE METZGER               DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1985 
   4    38:08      27  THOMAS LORSBACH            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1983 
   5    39:09     222  CHRISTIAN JUNG             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1981 
   6    39:17     397  MATTHIAS STAHL             BASALTKÖPPE TEGI RUN        1984 
   7    39:54     389  MATTHIAS RINK              SG WENDEN            WEN    1982 
   8    40:12     330  BENJAMIN KLÖCKNER          DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1983 
   9    41:04     313  ANDREAS FINK               RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1985 
  10    41:06     132  ALEXANDER PFAU             SV ADLER DERSCHEN           1984 
  11    41:11       1  PHILIPP RÖDDER             SV MOLZHAIN                 1985 
  12    42:32      48  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1984 
  13    42:48     155  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.  WL     1985 
  14    43:39     387  PETER NEBELING             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1983 
  15    44:38     163  EUGEN GERINGER             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1981 
  16    44:56      39  DANIEL ARNHOLD             BURBACH                     1982 
  17    45:40     164  ARTEM KRAFT                TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1985 
  18    46:46     100  HANNES GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1984 
  19    49:28     237  ANDREAS DIELMANN           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1983 
  20    51:12     324  SVEN HILKENBACH            SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1982 
  21    52:02     159  TIMO LINDINGER             TV DAADEN            DAA    1984 
  22    52:36     319  OLIVER GRUNAU              SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1984 
  23    52:48     356  SIMEON UEBACH                                          1983 
  24    54:12     310  CHRISTIAN BRÜNING          EICHEN                      1984 
  25    55:28     154  MARCO WERTHEBACH           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1981 
  26  1:00:35     238  STEPHAN HEIDRICH           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1985 

>>> [W40  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 40           (1976 - 1980)
   1    41:26     376  PETRA HENKEL               TUS DEUZ             DEU    1978 
   2    48:37      96  JULIA SCHWAN               SG WESTERWALD        WES    1979 
   3    48:59     231  INGRID FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1976 
   4    49:04     112  MELANIE WOLF-STEMMLER      ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1976 
   5    49:32     176  CHRISTJANE NIX             VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1979 
   6    50:55     205  NICOLE RICHSTEIN                                       1977 
   7    52:45     104  SONJA BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
   8    54:41     355  KATJA TSCHIERSCH           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1979 
   9    54:52     321  RENATA HEIL                SSV DAADEN                  1979 
  10    57:49     158  JASMIN GRABER              TV DAADEN            DAA    1977 
  11  1:00:34     361  ANJA ZIMMER                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1978 
  12  1:01:35     180  JULIA EDELMANN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1978 
  13  1:04:20     394  NICOLE GIEBELER            NINNDORF RUNNERS            1979 

>>> [M40  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 40           (1976 - 1980)
   1    34:53     382  VIKTOR HORCH               TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
   2    38:00     405  ALEXANDER WASSMANN         TUS DEUZ             DEU    1979 
   3    38:09     408  PATRICK DR. LÖHR           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
   4    38:15      32  THOMAS SCHÖNAUER           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
   5    38:38      29  ALEKSEI NESTEROV           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
   6    39:51     406  PATRICK HÜBNER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
   7    41:00     130  MARC SCHWAN                SG WESTERWALD        WES    1978 
   8    41:29     307  ALEX BOHN                  TV KREUZTAL          KR1    1980 
   9    42:15     401  ANDREAS JUNKER             TRI.SI E.V.                 1979 
  10    43:52      43  MARKUS KRINGE              CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1976 
  11    44:04      36  SEBASTIAN WEBER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
  12    44:53     102  LARS KLEIN                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  13    46:17     280  CHRISTIAN WAGNER           VSG ALSDORF                 1976 
  14    46:27     165  ALEXANDER LANG             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1978 
  15    47:33     385  AXEL VETTER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1979 
  16    48:51     396  GREGOR LEIFFELS            BTOWN R.C.                  1979 
  17    50:05     179  JENS EDELMANN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1976 
  18    54:50     391  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 
  19    59:16     162  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
  20    59:21     329  JENS KLAPPERT              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1976 

>>> [W45  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 45           (1971 - 1975)
   1    47:02      40  ANJA BRENNER               WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1972 
   2    47:52     175  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN/TEA       WIS    1971 
   3    49:00     380  CLAUDIA SCHÄFER-DAUB       TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1974 
   4    49:09     111  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFF.     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1971 
   5    51:32     390  KATJA MUND-ROSENBAUER                                  1973 
   6    54:21     204  TAMARA PRINZ                                           1972 
   7    55:31     168  BETTINA STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
   8    59:42     182  SONJA SÖHNGEN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
   9  1:01:29     300  PETRA THELEN-MEIER         TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1975 
  10  1:02:03     183  DANIELA STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
  11  1:03:27     322  TINA HEINZ                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1975 

>>> [M45  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 45           (1971 - 1975)



   1    37:03      64  ANDREAS GERTZ              LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1974 
   2    39:07     185  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX.DE                   1975 
   3    39:16     181  SASCHA SÖHNGEN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1974 
   4    40:07     348  MICHAEL SCHULZ             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1973 
   5    40:43     153  HEIKO MAHLE                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1972 
   6    41:33     411  JENS RADERMACHER           SG WESTERWALD               1974 
   7    42:18     398  OLIVER HAIN                BASALTKÖPPE TEGIRUN         1972 
   8    42:54     312  MARKUS DAUB                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1973 
   9    43:15     419  FRIEDRICH HINDERTHÜR       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
  10    43:38     150  MARKUS BRAAS               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1971 
  11    43:50     381  JOCHEN STOCK               DJK BETZDORF         BET    1971 
  12    44:31     412  DIRK VETTER                RSV OSTHELDEN               1972 
  13    45:27     418  MARTIN BETZ                SUF BETZDORF                1974 
  14    45:38     358  OLIVER WILDER              TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1971 
  15    46:25     177  ENRICO NIX                 VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1975 
  16    46:44     366  SASCHA SCHWARZBACH         RFC AK                      1971 
  17    49:01     327  PETER HORN                 TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1973 
  18    49:56     167  ANDREAS STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
  19    50:35     166  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. MAN    1974 
  20    50:40     121  CARSTEN KOCZOR             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1972 
  21    53:10     315  THOMAS GEDIGA              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1971 
  22    53:26     410  ANDRE BOHLAND              CVJM OBERHEUSLINGEN         1975 
  23    56:37     404  BURKHARD MEYER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1971 
  24  1:07:43     146  CHRISTOPH HENSEL           TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1972 

>>> [W50  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 50           (1966 - 1970)
   1    42:05     395  RAMONA WIED                SG WENDEN            WEN    1970 
   2    46:31     106  SABINE HOFFMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1969 
   3    51:13     271  ANJA BRAAS                 DJK MARIENSTATT             1968 
   4    51:34     113  DANIELA-P. BORKENSTEIN     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
   5    53:21      59  BETTINA BOER               HÜHNERSTALL CREW     HC     1966 
   6    53:23     342  SABINE RAHL                SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1966 
   7    59:46       5  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 
   8    59:53     339  MARTINA OHRNDORF           LT FISCHBACHERBERG   FI1    1969 
   9  1:01:16     301  GABRIELE ALBRECHT          ASC WEISSBACHTAL     WBT    1967 
  10  1:03:29      77  MANUELA BLUM               PLITTERSHAGEN               1969 
  11  1:06:16     314  HEIDI GAST                 SIEGEN                      1968 

>>> [M50  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 50           (1966 - 1970)
   1    36:45      33  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
   2    42:13     126  RÜDIGER STAHL              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1967 
   3    43:13     403  ANDRE KOPETZ               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1969 
   4    43:16     196  DETLEF KRÜGER                                          1968 
   5    43:36     357  MARCUS VON HARLESSEM       RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1968 
   6    43:46     325  ANDREAS HOFFRICHTER        EJOT TV BUSCHHÜTTEN  BUS    1968 
   7    44:01     105  OLIVER BERG                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
   8    44:49     232  MARTIN FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1967 
   9    46:08     340  ANDREAS OSTER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
  10    47:02     309  ANDREAS BRENNER            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1969 
  11    48:12     184  MICHAEL STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1968 
  12    48:31     399  OLAF GIEBELER              TV BÜSCHERGRUND             1967 
  13    51:00     115  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1967 
  14    51:40     409  MICHAEL WILMES             TUS 08 BILSTEIN             1970 
  15    52:20     191  MARKUS NEEB                WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1970 
  16    56:10     363  RALF SCHLÜTER                                          1967 
  17    56:54     369  HARALD KOHLAAS             DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1970 
  18    59:39     359  STEFAN WILKE               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1966 
  19  1:00:46      54  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI TEA    1967 
  20  1:01:16     354  ANDRE ALBRECHT             ASC WEISSBACHTAL     WBT    1966 
  21  1:11:10       2  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 

>>> [W55  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 55           (1961 - 1965)
   1    51:57      65  SUSANNE HEIN               LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1962 
   2    53:45     383  SIMONE STUFF               SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1965 
   3    55:07     316  ULRIKE GIESE               SKICLUB OLPE         OL     1964 
   4    59:35     352  HEIKE STRAUCH              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1963 
   5  1:02:12     367  MICHAELE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1963 

>>> [M55  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 55           (1961 - 1965)
   1    39:52     417  THOMAS GRELL               BSG SPARKASSE SIEGEN        1965 
   2    41:15     173  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    1965 
   3    41:18      21  HOLGER STÖCKMANN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1963 
   4    41:25     263  ALBERT GRAF                SG WESTERWALD               1962 
   5    41:58     127  MARTIN TARFELD             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
   6    42:53     251  SIEGFRIED MANDO            SV DICKENDORF               1963 
   7    46:20      68  MAIK KOHLSCHÜTTER          RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1965 
   8    50:08      94  FRANK NEUHOFF              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1961 
   9    51:26      52  JÜRGEN STARK               DOG RUNNERS GERMANY         1963 
  10    51:34     402  RALF HOWE                  ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1964 
  11    52:15      84  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN        ROT    1962 
  12    52:32     388  WOLFGANG PULTE             LT OLPE                     1965 
  13    53:48     304  HEINZ BARTON               SV DICKENDORF               1963 
  14    54:24     265  MATTHIAS HAMMEN            SG WESTERWALD               1962 
  15    54:54      83  THOMAS HARTMANN            RSVE SIEGEN                 1965 
  16    55:36     333  ROBERT LINDENBECK          IMPULS DAADEN               1962 
  17    56:05     114  MICHAEL BÜRGEL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
  18    56:46     364  MATTHIAS KÜHN              TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1963 
  19  1:02:26     171  STEPHAN KÜTHE              TVE NETPHEN LT       NET    1962 



>>> [W60  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 60           (1956 - 1960)
   1    47:48     378  MECHTHILD MUHL             DJK HERDORF          HER    1960 
   2    56:45      92  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1957 
   3  1:08:23     371  KARIN SCHMIDT              SPORTABZEICHEN SIEG         1956 

>>> [M60  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 60           (1956 - 1960)
   1    40:36     216  FRANK FORSTER              LAG SIEGEN                  1960 
   2    43:35      25  HORST GRÜBENER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1960 
   3    49:35     416  REINHARD BECKER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
   4    51:20     131  HEINER SCHMIDT             SIEGEN                      1960 
   5    53:05     224  RALPH BÖHMER               VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1958 
   6    59:36     332  MATTHIAS LEICHER                                       1958 

>>> [W65  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 65           (1951 - 1955)
   1    47:41     140  ULRIKE WILBRAND            TSG LENNESTADT              1955 
   2    53:14     365  HILDEGARD SCHESCHOFF                                   1954 
   3    55:43     120  BARBARA JÜNGST             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1954 
   4    58:46     227  CHRISTA SILLER             TVL LANGENHOLDINGHAU        1955 
   5  1:08:44     392  URSULA SCHLABACH           :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1954 

>>> [M65  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 65           (1951 - 1955)
   1    43:20     386  HANS-JÜRGEN LICHTE         DJK BETZDORF         BET         
   2    44:08     118  ROLAND JOACHIM HEINE       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1955 
   3    51:11     334  BERND LOOCK                SKIFREUNDE HÜTTENTAL        1953 
   4    52:28     117  BODO HEINE                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1951 
   5    53:17      69  BERND HOMMER               SSV EICHELHARDT             1951 
   6    54:12     344  GERHARD REITMEIER          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
   7    54:35      72  FRANZ JOSEF SCHMIDT        LZ WIPPETAL          WI     1951 
   8    56:28      51  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1951 
   9    58:21     135  WOLFGANG MÜLLER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1955 
  10    58:40      89  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
  11  1:00:28     373  ECKI JÜNGER                :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1952 

>>> [W70  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 70           (1946 - 1950)
   1    59:51     393  MARLENE STETTNER           :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1946 
   2  1:06:33     248  INGRID EBENER              TG RUDERSDORF               1949 

>>> [M70  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 70           (1946 - 1950)
   1    53:15     220  WALTER DZAAK               FERNDORF                    1949 
   2    59:54     198  KLAUS HUHN                 CVJM SIEGEN                 1948 
   3  1:06:22      71  TIM NETZ                   LT FISCHBACHERBERG   FI1    1950 
   3  1:06:22      70  ULRICH DE HAAN             LT FISCHBACHERBERG   FI1    1947 
   5  1:13:55     362  WOLFGANG SCHEFCZYK         TV JAHN SIEGEN       S3     1947 

>>> [M80  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 80           (1936 - 1940)
   1  1:01:01     256  WINFRIED KURZE             LT EISERFELD                1939 


